
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO LOMAX  

CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $39,405 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE II RENOVATIONS TO THE ALEXANDER 

R. BEATY PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING AND SUPPORT CENTER  

 

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2015, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $4,594,577 

construction contract to Lomax Construction, Inc. for the construction of Phase II renovations to 

the Alexander R. Beaty Public Safety Training and Support Center; and  

WHEREAS, part of the renovations included a new parking lot off of Northwest 

Boulevard; and 

WHEREAS, a gate, controller and new access pad was installed for additional security for 

the cars parked in this lot; and 

WHEREAS, based on previous change orders, the current contract value is                                  

$4,691,555. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $39,405 is authorized to 

the purchase order (#24790) issued to Lomax Construction, Inc. to cover the cost of the installation 

of a gate, controller and new access pad for the new parking lot off of Northwest Boulevard as part 

of the phase II renovations to the Alexander R. Beaty Public Safety Training and Support Center. 


